PRESS INFO

February 3, 2021



ERICSSON NIKOLA TESLA d.d. Krapinska 45 10000 Zagreb

SECURITY: ERNT (ISIN: HRERNTRA0000)

LEI: 5299001W91BFWSUOVD63

HOME MEMBER STATE: Republic of Croatia

REGULATED MARKET SEGMENT: Regular Market of the Zagreb Stock Exchange

Ericsson Nikola Tesla is developing the register of buildings for the area of Varaždin County

Ericsson Nikola Tesla and State Geodetic Administration continue a successful cooperation by signing an agreement for geoinformatics services on establishing a register of buildings for the area of Varaždin County and to create a multipurpose information system of register of buildings. The contract is worth almost HRK 8 million (VAT excluded).

Ericsson Nikola Tesla will develop the IT system for the entire Republic of Croatia, in cooperation with the geodetic companies Zavod za fotogrametriju, GEO-GAUSS, GEOSOFT, Geo Grupa and CADCOM, that will create the methodology to collect and process data and will collect and process data for Varaždin County. The planned implementation time is 22 months.

This is not only the continuation of activities in land administration, but also a strategic project, as nowadays many institutions have the data regarding buildings, however, they are not aligned. Taking into consideration that there are not even the unique identifiers of buildings, the register of buildings will represent a central place, useful to many state bodies, local authorities, and citizens. It is worth mentioning that the existence of the register of buildings would make some of the activities easier and faster when repairing the damage, such as the one caused by the recent earthquakes.

The agreement is financed by grants from the Priority axis 2. Use of Information and Communication Technologies of the Operational Programme "Competitiveness and Cohesion" 2014 -2020 of the European Regional Development Fund.

Communications Ericsson Nikola Tesla

PRESS INFO

February 3, 2021



Ericsson enables communications service providers to capture the full value of connectivity. The company's portfolio spans Networks, Digital Services, Managed Services, and Emerging Business and is designed to help our customers go digital, increase efficiency and find new revenue streams. Ericsson's investments in innovation have delivered the benefits of telephony and mobile broadband to billions of people around the world. The Ericsson stock is listed on Nasdaq Stockholm and on NASDAQ New York.

Ericsson Nikola Tesla is an associated company of the Ericsson Group which leads and supports modern communications. The company's activities include marketing and sales, research and development, design of the total communications solution, services in the multiservice and mobile networks area including the mobile Internet and complex system integration in all business areas. The company provides innovative ICT solutions that constantly improve people's life and create new value. Shares of Ericsson Nikola Tesla are traded in the Regular Market of the Zagreb Stock Exchange under the stock exchange symbol ERNT-R-A.

Related

www.ericsson.hr www.youtube.com/ericssonnikolatesla/ www.facebook.com/ericssonnikolatesla/

www.ericsson.com www.ericsson.com/news www.twitter.com/ericssonpress www.facebook.com/ericsson www.linkedin.com/company/ericsson www.youtube.com/ericsson

CONTACT:

Snježana Bahtijari Director Marketing, Communication and CSR Ericsson Nikola Tesla

Tel.: + 385 1 365 4556

E-mail: snjezana.bahtijari@ericsson.com